## AMENDMENT NO. \_2\_

TO

## **RESOLUTION NO. RS2017-713**

Mr. President -

I move to amend Resolution No. RS2017-713 as follows:

- I. By amending Section 1 by deleting the phrase "the Juvenile Justice Center" in subsection (a)(5) thereof, and replacing it with the following: "Juvenile Justice Center planning and design".
- II. By further amending Section 1 by deleting the phrase "the Emergency Communications Center" in subsection (a)(6) thereof, and replacing it with the following: "the Emergency Communications Center planning and design".
- III. By amending Exhibit A to RS2017-713 (FY 2017-18 Capital Spending Plan), referenced in Section 1 of RS2017-713, by deleting the reference under General Services to "ECC Center / Juvenile Justice Center / Public Works Relocation" and substituting in lieu thereof "ECC Center planning and design / Juvenile Justice Center planning and design / Public Works Relocation".

| INT | RODUCE | D BY: |             |
|-----|--------|-------|-------------|
|     |        |       |             |
|     |        |       |             |
| Bob | Mendes |       |             |
|     |        | ~ ::  | l, At-Large |